

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18958/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in WA No. 1675/2000 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VIJAYAMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TVL.T.NADU STATE TRANSPORT CORP.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P. Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERList the matter after C.A.No.4480/1998 is decided  
by the Constitution Bench.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master