

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18958/2006

TMT. VIJAYAMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU TVL. TAMIL NADU STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
(VILLUPURAM DIVISIONIII) LTDAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(THE MATTER WAS TO BE LISTED AFTER THE DISPOSAL OF CIVIL APPEAL NO.  
4480/1998, WHICH WAS DISMISSED ON 22.9.1996. OFFICE REPORT FOR  
DIRECTIONS IS TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 19-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

O R D E R

Files not received. As reported by the Section the matter is  
to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG